

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1034
(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 7, strike "PERSON" insert "LICENSEE"; strike "IS" insert "ENGAGES";
2 after "TRANSMISSION" insert "ON BEHALF OF CONSUMERS FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY OR
3 HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES"
4 Line 8, strike "CLEARLY AND PROMINENTLY DISPLAY" insert "PROVIDE"; after
5 "WARNINGS" insert "IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION"
6 Line 18, strike "PERSON" insert "LICENSEE"; strike "COMMUNICATE" insert
7 "PROVIDE"
8 Line 21, after the comma insert "IN A DOCUMENT OR OTHER MATERIALS PROVIDED"
9 Line 22, strike "PLACE OF BUSINESS" insert "LOCATION IN WHICH THE LICENSEE OR
10 AN AUTHORIZED DELEGATE OF THE LICENSEE ENGAGES IN RECEIVING MONEY FOR
11 TRANSMISSION"
12 Amend title to conform

And, as so amended, it do pass

JUSTIN WILMETH
CHAIRMAN